
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 13, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

28-FEB-2025 15:27Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8878585

8824079

8863827

8873508

8878704

8878706

8878710

8878716

8878817

8879256

8879926

8880004

8882148

8882153

8882220

8896027

8896358

Case

SOLUADE, MUYIDEEN O

SINGH, AMRITPAL

BERNIER, KEVIN ARTHUR

KUMAR, SAURABH

MANVEER, MANVEER

MANVEER, MANVEER

MANVEER, MANVEER

MANVEER, MANVEER

AHMED, KHOIR MD

DANIELS, CHRISTOPHER ALAN

PICKETT, CALEB DANIEL

WHALEN, EVAN J

FAINSHTEIN, MARK

FOSTER, JOANNE

AJAYI, MICHAEL ADEOYE

BUFFETT, KAYLA VANESSA

ACKROYD, GERALD VERNON

Name

1013596-1

1002561-1

74109-16

1011234-1

982885-8

982885-8

982885-8

982885-8

1015537-1

849972-2

1014053-1

1014451-1

711934-2

1016488-1

1016104-1

968426-7

237030-9

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 175(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 145(3)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 13, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

28-FEB-2025 15:28Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8775179

8850982

8863397

8865285

8866800

8870325

8879021

8879022

8879073

8882163

8882164

Case

LITT, SHARANPRET KAUR

TENCH, LAWRENCE O

SANDERSON, COLIN DENNIS

CHAUDHERY, ABID ALI

SAREEN, TANISHQ

CARRIE, NATHAN

MADU, MAGNUS

MADU, MAGNUS

COVIN, CHRISTOPHER S

BISHOP, JUSTIN ANTHONY

BISHOP, JUSTIN ANTHONY

Name

997420-1

157065-6

605357-26

581977-5

1011890-1

420822-3

1014260-1

1014260-1

58219-5

876712-2

876712-2

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 143(1)(K)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 143(1)(L)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Mar13
	HFX_NC_Mar132

