28-FEB-2025 15:27

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 13, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Λ	ы	ш	т

							Case
Cooo	Nama	Person	Charge	Fad	Time	Hearing Bassen	Age
Case	Name 	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8878585	SOLUADE, MUYIDEEN O	1013596-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8824079	SINGH, AMRITPAL	1002561-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863827	BERNIER, KEVIN ARTHUR	74109-16	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8873508	KUMAR, SAURABH	1011234-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878704	MANVEER, MANVEER	982885-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8878706	MANVEER, MANVEER	982885-8	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8878710	MANVEER, MANVEER	982885-8	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8878716	MANVEER, MANVEER	982885-8	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8878817	AHMED, KHOIR MD	1015537-1	MVA 175(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879256	DANIELS, CHRISTOPHER ALAN	849972-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8879926	PICKETT, CALEB DANIEL	1014053-1	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8880004	WHALEN, EVAN J	1014451-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882148	FAINSHTEIN, MARK	711934-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8882153	FOSTER, JOANNE	1016488-1	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8882220	AJAYI, MICHAEL ADEOYE	1016104-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896027	BUFFETT, KAYLA VANESSA	968426-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8896358	ACKROYD, GERALD VERNON	237030-9	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

28-FEB-2025 15:28

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 13, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8775179	LITT, SHARANPRET KAUR	997420-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8850982	TENCH, LAWRENCE O	157065-6	MVA 143(1)(K)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8863397	SANDERSON, COLIN DENNIS	605357-26	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8865285	CHAUDHERY, ABID ALI	581977-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8866800	SAREEN, TANISHQ	1011890-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870325	CARRIE, NATHAN	420822-3	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879021	MADU, MAGNUS	1014260-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8879022	MADU, MAGNUS	1014260-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8879073	COVIN, CHRISTOPHER S	58219-5	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882163	BISHOP, JUSTIN ANTHONY	876712-2	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8882164	BISHOP, JUSTIN ANTHONY	876712-2	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	